
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

			   New Well  					     Re-Entry  					     Workover

			   Oil 				        WSW 				       SWD                          SIOW

			   Gas 				       D&A 	                ENHR                        SIGW

			   OG											              GSW                   		   Temp. Abd.                   

			   CM (Coal Bed Methane) 			           

			   Cathodic 			  Other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

			   Deepening             Re-perf.  	  	   Conv. to ENHR          Conv. to SWD

			   Plug Back 								         Conv. to GSW 	  	      Conv. to Producer

			   Commingled						         Permit #:

			   Dual Completion 					    Permit #:

			   SWD  		      							      Permit #:

			   ENHR									         Permit #:

		      GSW									         Permit #:

Spud Date or					        Date Reached TD 			       Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:   The original form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,  Kansas 67202, within 120 
days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  If confidentiality is requested and approved, side two of this form will be held confi-
dential for a period of 2 years. Rules 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Drill Stem Test, Cement Tickets and Geological Well Report must be attached.

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		      Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

		         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

	        NE 	      NW    	    SE 	    SW

GPS Location:   Lat:		   	                      , Long:   	

Datum:          NAD27           NAD83	  WGS84

County:

Lease Name:  				    Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground: 		              Kelly Bushing:

Total Vertical Depth: 	         Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:  		             w/ 		                             sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: 			   License #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

		  Confidentiality Requested

		  Date:

		  Confidential Release Date:

		  Wireline Log Received

		  Geologist Report Received

		  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and 
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied 
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Confidentiality Requested:

     Yes         No

 
(e.g. xx.xxxxx)                                           (e.g. -xxx.xxxxx)

1252211

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:  					                     Lease Name:  			                  Well #:

Sec. 	       Twp.              S.   R. 	            East        West 	 County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool 
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, 
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov.  Digital electronic log 
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Page Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken			   Yes 	 No
	 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey		  Yes 	 No

Cores Taken				    Yes 	 No
Electric Log Run				    Yes 	 No

List All E. Logs Run:

      Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 	        	 Sample

Name				    Top 		  Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

	 Perforate
	 Protect Casing
	 Plug Back TD
	 Plug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD  -  Bridge Plugs  Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At: Liner Run:
Yes                No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS: 			   METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?    			                         Yes                No	 (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?           Yes                No	 (If No, skip question 3)

Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?  	     Yes                No	 (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

1252211



Casing

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Val Energy, Inc.

Well Name Kirk V 2-7

Doc ID 1252211

Purpose 
Of String

Size Hole 
Drilled

Size 
Casing 
Set

Weight Setting 
Depth

Type Of 
Cement

Number of 
Sacks 
Used

Type and 
Percent 
Additives

Surface 12.25 8.625 24 228 CLASS A 165
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A
Y Consolidated Oil Well Services,LLO

Deot:970
P.O.Box 4346

Houston,TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE

P.O.Box884
chanute,Ks 66720

620/431 -921 0,1 -800/467€676
Fax 62014314012

lnvoice#/ A!,r;
lnvoice Date: 04/0d15 Terms: C.O.D. Page

VAL ENERGY

125 N. Market, Ste. 1710

wtcHlTA KS 67202

USA
4 ztt KIRK 2.7 RECEIVED

APR 0 8 2015

Part No

5405N

5406

5407A

1131

1 't 188

1107

Description

P&ANewWells

Mileage Charge

Ton Mileage Delivery Charge

60/zlt) Poz Mix

Premium Gel / Bentonite

Flo-Seal

Quantity

1.000

30.000

1.000

300.000

1,032.000

75.000

Unit Prico

1,395.0000

5.2500

677.2500

15.8600

0.2700

2.9700

Discount(%)

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

Total

1,116.00

126.00

541.80

3,806.40

222.91

178.20

7,449.14

1,497.83

5,991.31e*/ f/v s 2'7
Subtotal

Discounted Amount

SubTotal After Discount

Amount Due 7,917.78 lf paid after 0406i/15

Tax:

Total:

342.91

6,334.22

BARTLESVTLLE, OK EL DORADO,KS EURq{ r!!S- eisEas-osod v6n22-7o22 620/s83-7$54
poNcA crTY. oK oAXrEY, KS OTTAWA. KS THAYE& l!,! ql+F-llE-'-ryy cusHlNG' oK'-sbb?e-z:ii6J td6rcnis[2 785r24210a4 620/839€209 307/686-4914 s18t225-26fi



0.2rfl TI.KETNUMBER 413l4
eov{ru S.rYie*. Ltq

PO Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720
62G4it1 -9210 or 8{Xl'467{676

ldOA . '-ocenon OZZTEvlk€
J!!9+k"#gffir*, *=rJll'*N 

- t<e | (Y b1 ee \

CEMENT

"ftf,J&
5 t^.t
'3/q t 

.

U i n'iO

xotesze 1 aE ror-e oerrn 47i6 cASTNG srzE & wErcHI

CASING DEPTH- DRILL PIPE TUBING

SLURRY WEIGHT- SLURRY VOL

DISPLACEMENT- DISPLACEMENTPSI-

OTHER-
WATER 9au6k_ CEMENT LEFT ln CASING

Mtx Psl RATE

REMARKS;

DESCRIPnON of SERVICES or PRODUCT

n$
Jo

AUTHORIZTION TITLE

Wffi



'\ REMITTO

consolidated Oil Well Services,LLc
Deot970

P.O.Box 4346
Houston,TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFIGE

P.O.Box884
Chanute,KS 66720

620 I 431 -921 0,1 -800 | 467 -867 6
Fax 620143'l -0012

803774

@"mm
lnvoice#

fnvoice Date: 0u27115 Terms: C.O.D. Page

VAL ENERGY

125 N. Market, Ste. 1710
WICHITA KS 67202
USA

RE C I' iVE ]D
MAR 3 0 20t5

lwL
Part No

5401S

5406

5407

1 104S

1102

't 1188

Description

Cement Pump Truck - Surface

Mileage Charge

Min. Bulk Delivery Charge

Class A Cement

Calcium Chloride (50#)

Premium Gel / Bentonite

Quantity

1.000

30.000

1.000

165.000

465.000

310.000

Unit Prica

1,150.0000

5.2500

430.0000

18.5500

0.9400

o.2700

Discount(%)

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

Subtotal

Total

920.00

126.00

344.00

2,448.60

349.68

66.96

5,319.05

't,063.81

4,255.24

ll paid aftet 0327115

Oiscounted Amount

SubTotal After Discount

Amount Due 5,610.95

Tax:

Total:

233.51

4,488.75

BARTLESVILLE. OK EL DORAOO,KS EUREKA, KS
918838,0808 316f322-7022 620/5837554

PONCA CITY. OK OAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, KS
i)aon62-:no3 7851672{,22 749242-4044

THAYER. KS GILLETTE, WY CUSHING, OK
620/8395269 307/68&.4914 918/2212850
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DIAMOND 
   TESTING

  General Information 

 Company Name  VAL ENERGY, INC.
 Contact  DUSTIN WYER
 Well Name  KIRK V #2-7
 Unique Well ID  DST #1, ALTAMONT "A", 4358-4460
 Surface Location  SEC 7-17S-33W, SCOTT CO. KS.
 Field  FRICK
 Well Type  Vertical
 Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
 Formation  DST #1, ALTAMONT "A", 4358-4460
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil

 Start Test Date  2015/04/01
 Final Test Date  2015/04/01

 Representative  TIM VENERS
 Well Operator  VAL ENERGY, INC.
 Report Date  2015/04/01
 Prepared By  TIM VENTERS

 Qualified By  HARLEY SAYLES

 Start Test Time  09:51:00
 Final Test Time  18:18:00

General Information Report

 RECOVERED: 45' SWCM W/TR. O, TRACE OIL, 12% WATER, 88% MUD
          65' WCM 27% WATER, 73% MUD
          110' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: TRACE OIL, 33% WATER, 67% MUD

CHLORIDES: 17,000 ppm
PH: 10.0
RW: .43 @ 77 deg.

Test Recovery:

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136829TM

C:\Users\Roger_5\Downloads\Desktop\Drill-Stem\KIRKV2-7DST1.FKT 01-Apr-15 1



KIRK V #2-7

5504 Time

55
04

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
, p

si
(a

) 5504 T
em

perature , °F

9:00
2015/4/1

10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

0.0

23.3

46.6

69.9

93.2

116.5

139.8

p = 2154.28

p = 23.31

p = 42.70

p = 1229.65

p = 44.26 p = 71.96

p = 1223.75

Temp = 119.80

p = 2150.70

VAL ENERGY, INC.
DST #1, ALTAMONT "A", 4358-4460
Start Test Date: 2015/04/01
Final Test Date: 2015/04/01

KIRK V #2-7
Formation: DST #1, ALTAMONT "A", 4358-4460

Pool: FRICK
Job Number: T455

C:\Users\Roger_5\Downloads\Desktop\Drill-Stem\KIRKV2-7DST1.FKT 01-Apr-15 Ver 



VAL ENERGY, INC. KIRK V #2-7

VAL ENERGY, INC. RIG #1  VAL ENERGY, INC.

3092 KB ALTAMONT "A" T455

4-1-15 7 17 33 SCOTT

HARLEY SAYLES TIMOTHY T. VENTERS

1 4358 4460 4460

4353

4358

4339 5504 5,000

4457 11029 5,025

CHEMICAL 51

9.3 8.8

4,200

2

NO NO

XH

0

0

4325

33

40
62' DP IN ANCHOR

WEAK SURFACE BLOW, BUILDING TO 3 INCHES. (NO BB)

VERY WEAK SURFACE BLOW, BUILDING TO 3 1/2 INCHES. (NO BB)

45 SWCM W/TR. O, TRACE OIL, 12% WATER, 88% MUD

65 WCM 27% WATER, 67% MUD

110 TOTAL FLUID

CHLORIDES: 17,000 ppm

PH: 10.0

RW: .43 @ 77 deg.

TOOL SAMPLE: TRACE OIL, 33% WATER, 67% MUD

1:05 PM 3:50 PM

30

30

45

60

2154

23 43

1230

44 72

1224

2151

120 deg.

09:51

18:18

KIRKV2-7DST1



DIAMOND 
   TESTING

  General Information 

 Company Name  VAL ENERGY, INC.
 Contact  DUSTIN WYER
 Well Name  KIRK V #2-7
 Unique Well ID  DST #2, ALTAMONT "B", 4452-4510
 Surface Location  SEC 7-17S-33W, SCOTT CO. KS.
 Field  FRICK
 Well Type  Vertical
 Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
 Formation  DST #2, ALTAMONT "B", 4452-4510
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil

 Start Test Date  2015/04/02
 Final Test Date  2015/04/02

 Representative  TIM VENTERS
 Well Operator  VAL ENERGY, INC.
 Report Date  2015/04/02
 Prepared By  TIM VENTERS

 Qualified By  HARLEY SAYLES

 Start Test Time  04:57:00
 Final Test Time  11:36:00

General Information Report

 RECOVERED: 5' MUD

TOOL SAMPLE: SPOTTY OIL, 100% MUD

Test Recovery:

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136829TM

C:\Users\Roger_5\Downloads\Desktop\Drill-Stem\KIRKV2-7DST2.FKT 02-Apr-15 1



KIRK V #2-7

5504 Time
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perature , °F

4:30
2015/4/2

5:00 5:30 6:00 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

0.0

23.3

46.6

69.9

93.2

116.5

139.8

p = 2186.38

p = 23.09

p = 25.29

p = 701.62

p = 25.44 p = 26.59

p = 626.81

p = 2185.23
Temp = 113.17

VAL ENERGY, INC.
DST #2, ALTAMONT "B", 4452-4510
Start Test Date: 2015/04/02
Final Test Date: 2015/04/02

KIRK V #2-7
Formation: DST #2, ALTAMONT "B", 4452-4510

Pool: FRICK
Job Number: T456

C:\Users\Roger_5\Downloads\Desktop\Drill-Stem\KIRKV2-7DST2.FKT 02-Apr-15 Ver 



VAL ENERGY, INC. KIRK V #2-7

VAL ENERGY, INC. RIG #1  VAL ENERGY, INC.

3092 KB ALTAMONT "B" T456

4-2-15 7 17 33 SCOTT

HARLEY SAYLES TIMOTHY T. VENTERS

2 4452 4510 4510

4447

4452

4433 5504 5,000

4507 11029 5,025

CHEMICAL 51

9.3 8.8

4,200

2

NO NO

XH

0

0

4419

33

27
31' DP IN ANCHOR

WEAK SURFACE BLOW, BUILDING TO 1/2 INCH. (NO BB)

NO BLOW THROUGHOUT PERIOD. (NO BB)

5 MUD

TOOL SAMPLE: SPOTTY OIL, 100% MUD

7:15 AM 9:15 AM

30

30

30

30

2186

23 25

702

25 27

627

2185

113 deg.

04:57

11:36

KIRKV2-7DST2



DIAMOND 
   TESTING

  General Information 

 Company Name  VAL ENERGY, INC.
 Contact  DUSTIN WYER
 Well Name  KIRK V #2-7
 Unique Well ID  DST #3, PAW./FT. SCOTT, 4511-4580
 Surface Location  SEC 7-17S-33W, SCOTT CO. KS.
 Field  FRICK
 Well Type  Vertical
 Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
 Formation  DST #3, PAW./FT. SCOTT, 45111-4580
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil

 Start Test Date  2015/04/03
 Final Test Date  2015/04/03

 Representative  TIM VENTERS
 Well Operator  VAL ENERGY, INC.
 Report Date  2015/04/03
 Prepared By  TIM VENTERS

 Qualified By  HARLEY SAYLES

 Start Test Time  00:55:00
 Final Test Time  08:14:00

General Information Report

 RECOVERED: 2' MUD

TOOL SAMPLE: 100% MUD

Test Recovery:

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136829TM

C:\Users\Roger_5\Downloads\Desktop\Drill-Stem\KIRKV2-7DST3.FKT 03-Apr-15 1



KIRK V #2-7

5504 Time
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perature , °F

0:30
2015/4/3

1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30 6:00 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

0.0

23.3

46.6

69.9

93.2

116.5

139.8

p = 2184.04

p = 23.06

p = 24.12

p = 30.90

p = 23.26 p = 24.26

p = 28.16

p = 2180.51
Temp = 113.44

VAL ENERGY, INC.
DST #3, PAW./FT. SCOTT, 4511-4580
Start Test Date: 2015/04/03
Final Test Date: 2015/04/03

KIRK V #2-7
Formation: DST #3, PAW./FT. SCOTT, 45111-4580

Pool: FRICK
Job Number: T457

C:\Users\Roger_5\Downloads\Desktop\Drill-Stem\KIRKV2-7DST3.FKT 03-Apr-15 Ver 



VAL ENERGY, INC. KIRK V #2-7

VAL ENERGY, INC. RIG #1  VAL ENERGY, INC.

3092 KB PAWNEE/FT. SCOTT T457

4-3-15 7 17 33 SCOTT

HARLEY SAYLES TIMOTHY T. VENTERS

3 4511 4580 4580

4506

4511

4492 5504 5,000

4577 11029 5,025

CHEMICAL 50

9.3 9.6

4,400

2

NO NO

XH

0

0

4478

33

38
32' DP IN ANCHOR

WEAK SURFACE BLOW, BUILDING TO 1/2 INCH. (NO BB)

NO BLOW THROUGHOUT PERIOD. (NO BB)

2 MUD

TOOL SAMPLE: 100% MUD

4:42 AM 5:42 AM

30

30

30

30

2184

23 24

31

23 24

28

2181

113 deg.

00:55

08:14

KIRKV2-7DST3



DIAMOND 
   TESTING

  General Information 

 Company Name  VAL ENERGY, INC.
 Contact  DUSTIN WYER
 Well Name  KIRK V #2-7
 Unique Well ID  DST #4, CHER./JOHN., 4581-4700
 Surface Location  SEC 7-17S-33W, SCOTT CO. KS.
 Field  FRICK
 Well Type  Vertical
 Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
 Formation  DST #4, CHER./JOHN., 4581-4700
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil

 Start Test Date  2015/04/04
 Final Test Date  2015/04/04

 Representative  TIM VENTERS
 Well Operator  VAL ENERGY, INC.
 Report Date  2015/04/04
 Prepared By  TIM VENTERS

 Qualified By  HARLEY SAYLES

 Start Test Time  00:19:00
 Final Test Time  06:55:00

General Information Report

 RECOVERED: 5' MUD

TOOL SAMPLE: SPOTTY OIL, 100% MUD

Test Recovery:

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136829TM

C:\Users\Roger_5\Downloads\Desktop\Drill-Stem\KIRKV2-7DST4.FKT 04-Apr-15 1



KIRK V #2-7
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69.9

93.2
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p = 2241.28

p = 24.36

p = 25.46

p = 131.60

p = 25.46 p = 26.18

p = 94.16

p = 2236.58Temp = 114.07

VAL ENERGY, INC.
DST #4, CHER./JOHN., 4581-4700
Start Test Date: 2015/04/04
Final Test Date: 2015/04/04

KIRK V #2-7
Formation: DST #4, CHER./JOHN., 4581-4700

Pool: FRICK
Job Number: T458

C:\Users\Roger_5\Downloads\Desktop\Drill-Stem\KIRKV2-7DST4.FKT 04-Apr-15 Ver 



VAL ENERGY, INC. KIRK V #2-7

VAL ENERGY, INC. RIG #1  VAL ENERGY, INC.

3092 KB CHEROKEE/JOHNSON T458

4-4-15 7 17 33 SCOTT

HARLEY SAYLES TIMOTHY T. VENTERS

4 4581 4700 4700

4576

4581

4562 5504 5,000

4697 11029 5,025

CHEMICAL 67

9.4 10.4

6,000

2

NO NO

XH

0

0

4548

33

25
94' DP IN ANCHOR

WEAK SURFACE BLOW, BUILDING TO 1/2 INCH. (NO BB)

NO BLOW THROUGHOUT PERIOD. (NO BB)

5 MUD

TOOL SAMPLE: SPOTTY OIL, 100% MUD

2:45 AM 4:45 AM

30

30

30

30

2241

24 25

132

25 26

94

2237

114 deg.

00:19

06:55

KIRKV2-7DST4
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	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 5822
	oname: Val Energy, Inc.
	oaddr1: 125 N MARKET ST STE 1710
	oaddr2: 
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